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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S3/27/03
84th General Assembly 1& 111 Act 1270 of 2003
Regular Session, 2003 HOUSE BILL 2606
By: Representative Hutchinson

For An Act To Be Entitled

AN ACT REQUIRING THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH TO ESTABLISH GUIDELINES FOR THE CLEAN-UP
OF CLANDESTINE METHAMPHETAMINE LABS BY APRIL 1,
2004; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT REQUIRING THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH TO ESTABLISH GUIDELINES FOR
THE CLEAN-UP OF CLANDESTINE
METHAMPHETAMINE LABS BY APRIL 1, 2004;
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. (a) The Arkansas Department of Health shall develop

guidelines for the clean up of former clandestine methamphetamine drug labs

by April 1, 2004%.

(b) The guidelines shall be made available on the Arkansas Department

of Health internet web site and shall be available to law enforcement

officials and the public upon request.

(c) The guidelines shall be reviewed and updated annually.

/s/ Hutchinson

APPROVED: 4/10/2003
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